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Technology
Resource

Grand Computers Club

Monthly General Meeting

2:00 - 3:30 PM

May 5, 2021

Welcome
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Flacyyn AVERS



Establish a Quorum (20 Members Present)



Approve Minutes of
April 7, 2021

Minutes have been posted
to grandcomputers.org
website

Are There Any Corrections to the
Minutes as posted to the Website?



The format for this meeting:

1. Grand Computers Club Reports
2. Feature Presentation:
“Is Cyber Security Really Important?”
presented by Norbert (Bob) Gostischa
from the APCUG Speakers Bureau
3. Adjournment



Treasurer’s Report by Debbie Meyer
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Grand Computers Club
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income 4/21/202

Class Registration 85.00
Membership Dues 390.00
Supplies & Printing 89.00
Banquet Guest Meals 0
Interest Income 27

Total Income S564.27
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Technology
Resource

bpenses 4/21/2021

Entertainment, Awards .00
Equipment/Software 667.28
Meeting .00
Fees & Charges — Bank, PayPal, Refunds 11.67
Office Supplies 66.43
Printing & Reproduction .00
Utilities — Internet, Phone 500.60

Total Expense $1,245.98



COMPUTERS
, CLUB
Account Balances
4/21/2021

Grand Computers Club

Checking Account $7,273.28
Savings Account

Includes Equipment Reserves 25,000.00

Actual Savings 7,657.76
Total in Accounts $39,931.04



Membership Report by Nancy Collins




2006-2007
2007-2008
2008-2009
2009-2010
2010-2011
2011-2012
2012-2013
2013-2014

Annual Membership Report

1,469
1,248
1,197
1,086
1,216
1,082
1,296
1,394

May 5, 2021

2014-2015
2015-2016
2016-2017
2017-2018
2018-2019
2019-2020
2020-2021

1,561
1,673
1,491
1,442
1,584
1,834
734



Members

New Members

Renewed Members

Total Active Members

Active Membership

May 5, 2021
Active PayPal
2 1
13 6
734 509

Cash/Check

225
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Board Meeting

Coffee Chat 84 46
Chat w/ Dan 116 118
Classes 89 235
General Meeting 31 56
Little Bytes Live 69 55
New to Computers 18 13
Publicity Meeting 24 33
Tech Help 239 106
Website Committee 48 28
Zoom Training 38 50

30
129
243

56

56

15

36
124

17

4

Active Membership Participation

May 5, 2021
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32
67
73
49
40
13
14
88
16
0

Apple SIG

Compose Yourself SIG
Devices SIG

Digital Scrapbooking
Financial Ed/Investing SIG
Flight SIG

Genealogy SIG

Graphics SIG

Ham Radio SIG

New Technology SIG

Totals by month

15
17
91
438
7
15
10
44
14

19
18
50
55
13
22
58
17

17
17
76
52
20
24
10

16

1,082 1035 956

15
13
53
15
5
15

14

568



Active Membership Participation
May 5, 2021

ANY
-~ QUESTIONS?




Education Report

By
Marie Frasca




Education Report
May 5, 2021 — General Meeting

Fall Session
October through December
Information as to the exact dates
Emailed to the members
Sometime in August




7 GRAND
V' o COMPUTERS
CLUB

oooooooo
eeeeeeee

Education Report

Fall Classes
Held in the classroom
and
Online via Zoom
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VOLUNTEERS NEEDED
INSTRUCTORS

* We are always looking for new instructors
* If you are interested in teaching,

e contact the Education Director at
education@grandcomputers.org



mailto:education@grandcomputers.org
mailto:education@grandcomputers.org

VOLUNTEERS NEEDED
CLASSROOM ASSISSTANTS

* If you are unsure of your abilities, consider assisting in
the class.

* You might be surprised by your abilities. If you are
interested in assisting contact the instructor or
education director.

Marie Frasca
Education Director
education@grandcomputers.org



mailto:education@grandcomputers.org

Monitor Report

By
Susan Lucas




MONITOR REPORT — APRIL 2021

(through April 23, 2021)
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Registered Monitors

Participating Monitors 12 12 12
New Monitors 2 0 2

Inactive Monitors 33 33 35
Number of Sessions 19 19 17

Total Users 292/15.4 133/7 109/6.4



MONITOR REPORT — APRIL 2021

(through April 23, 2021)

* Looking for more monitors who can monitor- especially through the
summer months.
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President's Report
AN



- Membership Dues Update
Additional Upcoming Meetings:

There will be no meetings during the summer hiatus.

Coffee Chat, Thursday, October 18, at 8:30 am

General Meeting, October 6 at 2:00 pm
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Grand Computers Club

Your

Technology
Resource

Featured Presentation:

“Is Cyber Security Really Important?”

by Norbert (Bob) Gostischa from the APCUG Speakers Bureau.



