

Monthly General Meeting

2:00 - 3:30 PM

May 5, 2021

Welcome





Establish a Quorum (20 Members Present)



Approve Minutes of April 7, 2021

Minutes have been posted to grandcomputers.org website

Are There Any Corrections to the Minutes as posted to the Website?

The format for this meeting:

- 1. Grand Computers Club Reports
- 2. Feature Presentation:

"Is Cyber Security Really Important?" presented by Norbert (Bob) Gostischa from the APCUG Speakers Bureau

3. Adjournment

Treasurer's Report by Debbie Meyer





Income	4/21/2021
Class Registration	85.00
Membership Dues	390.00
Supplies & Printing	89.00
Banquet Guest Meals	0
Interest Income	.27
Total Income	\$564.27



Expenses	4/21/2021
Entertainment, Awards	.00
Equipment/Software Meeting	667.28
Fees & Charges – Bank, PayPal, Refunds	11.67
Office Supplies	66.43
Printing & Reproduction	.00
Utilities – Internet, Phone	500.60
Total Expense	\$1,245.98



Account Balances	
	4/21/2021
Checking Account	\$7,273.28
Savings Account	
Includes Equipment Reserves	25,000.00
Actual Savings	7,657.76
Total in Accounts	\$39,931.04

Membership Report by Nancy Collins





Annual Membership Report

May 5, 2021

2006-2007	1,469	2014-2015	1,561
2007-2008	1,248	2015-2016	1,673
2008-2009	1,197	2016-2017	1,491
2009-2010	1,086	2017-2018	1,442
2010-2011	1,216	2018-2019	1,584
2011-2012	1,082	2019-2020	1,834
2012-2013	1,296	2020-2021	<mark>734</mark>
2013-2014	1,394		



Active Membership May 5, 2021

Members	Active	PayPal	Cash/Check
New Members	2	1	1
Renewed Members	13	6	7
Total Active Members	734	509	225



Active Membership Participation May 5, 2021

Through 5/25/2021	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr		Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr
Board Meeting	45	18	14	18	Apple SIG	20	25	0	28
Coffee Chat	84	46	30	32	Compose Yourself SIG	15	19	17	15
Chat w/ Dan	116	118	129	67	Devices SIG	17	18	17	13
Classes	89	235	243	73	Digital Scrapbooking	91	50	76	53
General Meeting	31	56	56	49	Financial Ed/Investing SIG	48	55	52	15
Little Bytes Live	69	55	56	40	Flight SIG	7	13	20	5
New to Computers	18	13	15	13	Genealogy SIG	15	22	24	15
Publicity Meeting	24	33	36	14	Graphics SIG	10	-	10	-
Tech Help	239	106	124	88	Ham Radio SIG	44	58	-	-
Website Committee	48	28	17	16	New Technology SIG	14	17	16	14
Zoom Training	38	50	4	0					
					Totals by month	<mark>1,082</mark>	<mark>1035</mark>	<mark>956</mark>	<mark>568</mark>



Active Membership Participation May 5, 2021



Education Report

By

Marie Frasca





Education Report May 5, 2021 – General Meeting

Fall Session
October through December
Information as to the exact dates
Emailed to the members
Sometime in August



Education Report

Fall Classes
Held in the classroom
and
Online via Zoom



VOLUNTEERS NEEDED INSTRUCTORS

- We are always looking for new instructors
- If you are interested in teaching,
- contact the <u>Education Director</u> at <u>education@grandcomputers.org</u>



VOLUNTEERS NEEDED CLASSROOM ASSISSTANTS

- If you are unsure of your abilities, consider assisting in the class.
- You might be surprised by your abilities. If you are interested in assisting contact the instructor or education director.

Marie Frasca
Education Director
education@grandcomputers.org

Monitor Report By Susan Lucas





MONITOR REPORT – APRIL 2021

(through April 23, 2021)

	February	March	April
Registered Monitors	45	45	47
Participating Monitors	12	12	12
New Monitors	2	0	2
Inactive Monitors	33	33	35
Number of Sessions	19	19	17
Total Users	292/15.4	133/7	109/6.4



MONITOR REPORT – APRIL 2021

(through April 23, 2021)

 Looking for more monitors who can monitor- especially through the summer months.



President's Report

- Membership Dues Update

Additional Upcoming Meetings:

There will be no meetings during the summer hiatus.

Coffee Chat, Thursday, October 18, at 8:30 am

General Meeting, October 6 at 2:00 pm



Featured Presentation:

"Is Cyber Security Really Important?"

by Norbert (Bob) Gostischa from the APCUG Speakers Bureau.